9
编号系统·钻头
Numbering system · Rotary instruments
2 43
N C 0 1 8 8 . 0 0 9
材质·Material
NC = 钨碳合金
Tungsten carbide
NS = 不锈钢
Stainless Steel
ND = 金刚砂
Diamond
形状·Shape
01 =  圆形·Round
03 = 圆柱形·Cylinder
04 =   圆柱形 圆头
Cylinder round
04 =  橄榄形·Olive
06 =  细长形·Tapered
07 =  细长形 圆头
Tapered round
08 =  细长形 尖头
Tapered pointed
09 = 蛋形·Egg
10 =  火焰形·Flame
11 =  火焰形·Flame
12 =  梨形·Pear
14 = Shannon
16 = Swanson
17 = 穿线钻
18 = Lindemann
19 = 柱形 皮肤打磨.
Dermabrader cylind.
20 = 椎形 皮肤打磨
Dermabrader tapered
21 = 颅骨铣刀.
Cranio
22 = 蓓蕾形 圆头
Bud round
23 = Lindemann 切割形
Lindemann Pin cutter
24 = 桶形·Barrel
25 = 橡子形·Acorn
26 = 金刚石切割盘
Diamont disc
27 = 扭纹钻
Twist Drill
27 =  螺纹钻
Thread cutter
32 = 环形切割钻
Trepan burs
分型·Versions
例 ·· Examples
01 = Ø 1,0 mm
6 刻刃数
6 blades
02 = Ø 1,4 mm
6 刻刃数
6 blades
07 = Ø 7,5 mm
8 刻刃数
8 blades
08 = Ø 9,0 mm
6 刻刃数
6 blades
88 = Ø 4,0 mm
交叉刃口
with cross-cut
杆部 · Shank
001 = L 37,0 mm
002 = L 44,5 mm
003 = L 48,0 mm
004 = L 51,0 mm